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SCHEDULE M
SOLID WASTE COLLECTION AND DISPOSAL CHARGES

1. Eligible Residence - Curbside Collection Annual Fee

Cart Size
(litres)

SOL

120 L

240 L

360 L

Equivalent Standard 80
litre can (approx.)

1

1.5

3

4.5

Annual Fee
Effective September 1, 2024

$180.00

$190.00

$422.00

$633.00

Waste coitection fees are included 3 times per year on your City of Port Albemi utility bill.
A pricing structure based on the size of your garbage can is used.

2. Requested additional curbside pick-up

Cart Size (litres)

SOL

120 L

240 L

Garbage

Request by
Owner

Request by
Owner

Request by
Owner

Recycling

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Service Fee

$7.50

$7.50

$17.00

3. Standard Container Exchange Fee

Request to change garbage cart size by owner $50.00 per request

4. City Assisted Set Out/Set Back Service Fee

Properties approved by Manager of Operations will
approve and then apply the set out and set back fee for all
City carts in this program.

$52.00 Annual fee

5. Replacement Fee for Cart

Request for replacement of Lost/Stolen/Damaged* cart by
owner

Actual cost of
replacement of a

cart

•Damaged carts will first have in-house repairs attempted to fix damage.
If found cart is damaged beyond repair, replacemont charges will occur and replacement cart will be delivered to property.


