# SCHEDULE M

### SOLID WASTE COLLECTION AND DISPOSAL CHARGES

## 1. Eligible Residence – Curbside Collection Annual Fee

Cart Size (litres)	Equivalent Standard 80 litre can (approx.)	Annual Fee Effective September 1, 2024	
80 L	1	\$180.00	
120 L	1.5	\$190.00	
240 L	3	\$422.00	
360 L	4.5	\$633.00	

Waste collection fees are included 3 times per year on your City of Port Alberni utility bill. A pricing structure based on the size of your garbage can is used.

#### 2. Requested additional curbside pick-up

Cart Size (litres)	Garbage	Recycling	Service Fee
80 L	Request by Owner	Not Available	\$7.50
120 L	Request by Owner	Not Available	\$7.50
240 L	Request by Owner	Not Available	\$17.00

#### 3. Standard Container Exchange Fee

Request to change garbage cart size by own	ner \$50.00 per request

## 4. City Assisted Set Out/Set Back Service Fee

	1
l fee	
1	li tee

### 5. Replacement Fee for Cart

Request for replacement of Lost/Stolen/Damaged* cart by owner	Actual cost of replacement of a cart
---	--

\*Damaged carts will first have in-house repairs attempted to fix damage.

If found cart is damaged beyond repair, replacement charges will occur and replacement cart will be delivered to property.